BQX ASSIGNMENTS		1999	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARK
			L Y programma seminases.	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSI SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATT	ONEF 100962	500	REOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART				
1. PETHIG, Ronald	(120) (100)artor 10(0)).	2. MARXX, Gerard	us Hendricus	o **
3.		4.	ao i ionanoao	
5.		6.		
7.		8.		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACH	•		20,0
7.000111011112111112(0) 0. 0011	72111G171111(120)711171G11		-//	032
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F	RECEIVING INTEREST:	092.	36556	JC 🚆
NAME: BTG INTERNATIONAL LI				
ADDRESS: 10 Fleet Place, Limeb	ourner Lane, London, EC4M 7S	SB, England		
	-	/	7/ 99	1
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRE		$S \boxtimes NO$	-26-99	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE				
·	cument for recordation—multiple	e copies of same Ass	signment signed by differ	rent inventors is on
document)				
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF	☑WHOLE ☐PART INTE	:RESI EXE	C. DATE: January 25, 1	999
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION			
SECURITY [= —			
	MERGER OTHER:	NATU. MOTE, IT D	ATEC ON DECLARATIO	AL AND
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DATE OF ATT		=WITH: (<u>NOTE</u> : IF D/	TES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT		CUEET/C) attached	Dyre MNO	
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1. OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL	The second secon		40 INVENTOR
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	1st INVENTOR
no				n not matema
NEW APPLICATION 260163		 Provide Conference in the interestinate 	ayana ah en en mar	
5. Name & Address of Party to W	/hom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INV	OLVED:	
Concerning Document Should		APPLNS 1 + PATS = TOTAL 1		
· ·	bo manoa.			
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)		
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40		
1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W	•			
NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER				
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-3918	<u> </u>	0 15 400) (5 555)	0.1400010 00 01405011	475 014505
5.5 ATTY DKT:		1	S MISSING OR INADEQUA	
PMS 260163	137433	UNDER ORDER N	TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 51042	260163
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not require		
MATTER NO.	OLICIVI NET.	dup. Sheet not require	CLIENTINO.	MATTER NO.
O PATELIENT AND DIGNATUR				
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATUR				
	and belief, the foregoing information	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached cop	by is a true copy of
the original document.				.,
3/1999 ASELLMAN 00000031 09236556		f pages <u>including</u> this		
-10-	•	ments and document	2	
	398 OF \	(do not file dup. Co	ver sheet)	
Signature				
Attorney: G. LLOYD KNIGHT	,			
\ '		- <u>-</u>		
Reg. No. 17698	TEL: (202) 861-3090		′ 26, 1999) 822-0944	

PAT-114X 3/98

137433

usa Assignment

WHEREAS We,

- (1) RONALD PETHIG a British subject of Lleyn, Telford Road, Menai Bridge, Gwynedd LL59 5DT, England
- (2) GERARDUS HENDRICUS MARKX a Dutch citizen of 18 Fitzalan Street, Glossop, Derbyshire SK13 9DL, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

GERARDUS HENDRICUS MARKX

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING PARTICLES USING DIELECTROPHORESIS

for which we have on:

(1) 25 JANUARY 1999

(2)

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Flort Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1) Conald Rette Date: 25 January 1993
(2) Date:

FA137A33YFORMALIT.YVASSIGN-US.DOC

137433

USA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We,

- (1) RONALD PETHIG a British subject of Lleyn, Telford Road, Menai Bridge, Gwynedd LL59 5DT, England
- (2) GERARDUS HENDRICUS MARKX a Dutch citizen of 18 Fitzalan Street, Glossop, Derbyshire SK13 9DL, England

as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR TESTING PARTICLES USING DIELECTROPHORESIS

for which we have on:

- **(1)**
- (2) 11 JANUARY 1999

executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS BTG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company registered in England (No. 2664412) of 10 Fleet Place, Limeburner Lane, London, EC4M 7SB, England as assignees desire to acquire the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and said application and any Letters Patent to be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we as assignors do sell assign and transfer to the said assignees their successors and assigns our entire right title and interest in and to said invention and said application and any divisional and continuation applications thereof and in and to all United States Utility Patent to be granted thereon including reissues thereof and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue such United States Letters Patent to the said assignees as assignees of our entire interest therein in accordance with this assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF we execute this document for the purposes named therein.

(1)		Date:	
	RONALD PETHIG		
(2)	(se me)	Date: 11] Aunary 19 9	
	GERARDUS HENDRICUS MARKX		

F:\137\433\FORMALIT.Y\ASSIGN-US.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9746 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/26/1999